

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grapefruit Boulevard and 62nd Avenue
Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project
In the Community of Mecca
Project No. C3-0084
Federal Aid No. HSIP-5956(236)**

**Advertised: January 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.32)
Addenda: 1 (2/7/2019), 2 (2/14/2019), 3 (2/19/2019)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 27, 2019**

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 (Bid Tie)* Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
4	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
6	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (INCLUDE SAWCUT AND REMOVE AC PAVEMENT TO 0.4' DEEP)	CY	850	50.00	42,500.00	45.00	38,250.00
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	157	45.00	7,065.00	100.00	15,700.00
8	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,900	110.00	209,000.00	96.00	182,400.00
9	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 3)	TON	80	240.00	19,200.00	600.00	48,000.00
10	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12')	SQYD	625	20.00	12,500.00	9.00	5,625.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
12	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A CASE C]	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	510	32.00	16,320.00	50.00	25,500.00
14	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CALTRANS STD PLAN A87A]	LF	85	32.00	2,720.00	50.00	4,250.00
15	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D 6" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	420	22.00	9,240.00	30.00	12,600.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D 8" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	1,235	24.00	29,640.00	32.00	39,520.00
17	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR RCFC & WCD STD. M803]	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
18	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	1,550	16.00	24,800.00	13.00	20,150.00
19	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	30	160.00	4,800.00	400.00	12,000.00
20	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	52	200.00	10,400.00	400.00	20,800.00
21	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	290,000.00	290,000.00	331,000.00	331,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grapefruit Boulevard and 62nd Avenue
Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project
In the Community of Mecca
Project No. C3-0084
Federal Aid No. HSIP-5956(236)**

**Advertised: January 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.32)
Addenda: 1 (2/7/2019), 2 (2/14/2019), 3 (2/19/2019)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 27, 2019**

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 (Bid Tie)* Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	038400	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	8,500	1.25	10,625.00	0.77	6,545.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,300	5.00	6,500.00	10.00	13,000.00
24	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	16,500	0.85	14,025.00	0.88	14,520.00
25	820230	REMOVE SIGN	EA	15	150.00	2,250.00	66.00	990.00
26	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	250.00	2,750.00	420.00	4,620.00
27	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	410	5.00	2,050.00	5.00	2,050.00
28	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
29	999991	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
30	066020	WORKING WITHIN RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY, RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING FLAGGING]	LS	1	88,000.00	88,000.00	10,980.00	10,980.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30	912,785.00	996,000.00 *
---------------------------------------	-------------------	---------------------

*** Note: Selection of lowest bidder is pending. Per Public Contract Code, section 22038.b, if two or more bids are the same and the lowest, the County of Riverside may accept the one it chooses.**

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grapefruit Boulevard and 62nd Avenue
Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project
In the Community of Mecca
Project No. C3-0084
Federal Aid No. HSIP-5956(236)**

Advertised: January 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.32)

Addenda: 1 (2/7/2019), 2 (2/14/2019), 3 (2/19/2019)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 27, 2019

BASE BID					1 (Bid Tie)* Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		2 Desert Concepts Constructiton, Inc. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (INCLUDE SAWCUT AND REMOVE AC PAVEMENT TO 0.4' DEEP)	CY	850	70.00	59,500.00	48.50	41,225.00
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	157	80.00	12,560.00	48.00	7,536.00
8	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,900	105.00	199,500.00	180.00	342,000.00
9	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 3)	TON	80	675.00	54,000.00	1,200.00	96,000.00
10	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12')	SQYD	625	8.00	5,000.00	9.00	5,625.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	4,200.00	8,400.00	3,800.00	7,600.00
12	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A CASE C]	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	510	50.00	25,500.00	35.00	17,850.00
14	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CALTRANS STD PLAN A87A]	LF	85	55.00	4,675.00	40.00	3,400.00
15	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D 6" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	420	25.00	10,500.00	18.00	7,560.00
16	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D 8" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	1,235	30.00	37,050.00	20.00	24,700.00
17	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE COLLAR RCFC & WCD STD. M803]	EA	4	1,400.00	5,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
18	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	1,550	16.00	24,800.00	8.00	12,400.00
19	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	30	145.00	4,350.00	250.00	7,500.00
20	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	52	200.00	10,400.00	300.00	15,600.00
21	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	369,000.00	369,000.00	459,950.00	459,950.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grapefruit Boulevard and 62nd Avenue
Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project
In the Community of Mecca
Project No. C3-0084
Federal Aid No. HSIP-5956(236)**

**Advertised: January 29, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.32)
Addenda: 1 (2/7/2019), 2 (2/14/2019), 3 (2/19/2019)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 27, 2019**

BASE BID					1 (Bid Tie)* Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		2 Desert Concepts Constructicon, Inc. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	038400	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	8,500	1.40	11,900.00	1.00	8,500.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,300	5.00	6,500.00	6.00	7,800.00
24	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	16,500	0.80	13,200.00	1.10	18,150.00
25	820230	REMOVE SIGN	EA	15	100.00	1,500.00	170.00	2,550.00
26	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	450.00	4,950.00	300.00	3,300.00
27	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	410	3.00	1,230.00	3.50	1,435.00
28	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
29	999991	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
30	066020	WORKING WITHIN RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY, RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING FLAGGING]	LS	1	14,085.00	14,085.00	28,000.00	28,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30	996,000.00 *	1,217,081.00
---------------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------

*** Note: Selection of lowest bidder is pending. Per Public Contract Code, section 22038.b, if two or more bids are the same and the lowest, the County of Riverside may accept the one it chooses.**

Subcontractors

**Project: Grapefruit Boulevard and 62nd Avenue
Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project
In the Community of Mecca**

Project No.: C3-0084

Federal Aid No. HSIP-5956(236)

Apparent Low Bidder: Onyx Paving Company, Inc. *

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Superior Pavement Markings Lic. No. 776306 DIR No. 1000001476	22-27 Striping
Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Lic. No. 372798 DIR No. 1000001156	9 Slurry
Covarrubias Bros Construction, Inc. Lic. No.784171 DIR No. 1000006652	17, 19, 20, 29 Concrete
Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc. Lic. No.374600 DIR No. 1000000306	21 Signal and Lighting System

* Note: Onyx Paving Company, Inc. and Granite Construction Company bids are tied.

Selection of lowest bidder is pending. Per Public Contract Code, section 22038.b, if two or more bids are the same and the lowest, the County of Riverside may accept the one it chooses.

Subcontractors

**Project: Grapefruit Boulevard and 62nd Avenue
Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project
In the Community of Mecca**

Project No.: C3-0084

Federal Aid No. HSIP-5956(236)

Apparent Low Bidder: Granite Construction Company *

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
California Professional Engineering, Inc. Lic. No. 793907 DIR No. 1000001980	21 Electrical (Partial)
Chrisp Company Lic. No. 374600 DIR No. 1000000306	22-27, 29 Striping and Signs (Partial)
Pavement Coatings Company Lic. No. 303609 DIR No. 1000003382	9, 29 Slurry Seal (Partial)

* Note: Granite Construction Company and Onyx Paving Company, Inc. bids are tied.

Selection of lowest bidder is pending. Per Public Contract Code, section 22038.b, if two or more bids are the same and the lowest, the County of Riverside may accept the one it chooses.